PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pasit Phiasivongsa	05/04/2009
Sanjeev G. Redkar	05/05/2009
Swarna Gamage	05/11/2009
Darby Brooke	05/11/2009
William Denny	05/11/2009
David J. Bearss	05/20/2009
Hariprasad Vankayalapati	05/18/2009
Yong Xu	05/18/2009
Krzysztof Swierczek	05/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SuperGen, Inc.
Street Address:	4140 Dublin Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12422067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 622-4900
Email: lolak@seedip.com
Correspondent Name: Karl R. Hermanns
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

PATENT REEL: 022905 FRAME: 0253 0 12422067

00 0V

500901147

Address Line 2: Suite 5400 Address Line 4: Seattle, WASH	INGTON 98104-7092
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	670095.420C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Karl R. Hermanns
Total Attachments: 7 source=asg_420C2#page1.tif source=asg_420C2#page2.tif source=asg_420C2#page3.tif source=asg_420C2#page4.tif source=asg_420C2#page5.tif source=asg_420C2#page6.tif source=asg_420C2#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 022905 FRAME: 0254

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Name	Post Office Address	
Pasit Phiasivongsa	2712 Saint Regis Avenue, Brentwood, California 94513	;
Sanjeev G. Redkar	2740 Breaker Lane, Hayward, California 94545	
Swarna Gamage	114B Oakdale Road, Mt Roskill, Auckland 1041, New Zealand	
Darby Brooke	3 Alverston Street, Waterview, Auckland 1026, New Zealand	;
William Denny	165 Gossamer Drive, Pakuranga, Auckland 2010, New Zealand	;
David J. Bearss	4001 Ironwood Drive, Cedar Hills, Utah 84062	;
Hariprasad Vankayalapati	11558 South Sugar Berry Road, Draper, Utah 84020	;
Yong Xu	7557 Sandy Woods Lane, Midvale, Utah 84047	; and
Krzysztof Swierczek	3961 Spencer Crest Lane, West Jordan, Utah 84084	

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses as listed above next to our names, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "QUINOLINE DERIVATIVES FOR MODULATING DNA METHYLATION", as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 10, 2009, and assigned Application No. 12/422,067;

WHEREAS, SUPERGEN, INC. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 4140 Dublin Boulevard, Suite 200, Dublin, California 94568, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America

PATENT REEL: 022905 FRAME: 0255 and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

May 04, 2009	Mars Museye
Date	Pasit Phiasivongsa
State of <u>California</u>	SS.
County of <u>San Matio</u>	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Pasit Phiasivongsa is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	Dated 5/4/2009.
GOPAL C. PATEL COMM. # 1662994 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. MAY 2, 2010	Signature of Notary Public
	Printed Name Gopal C PATEL
	My appointment expires

May 05,2009	·	
Date		Sanjeev G. Redkar
State of		ss.
I certify	that I know or hav	ve satisfactory evidence that Sanjeev G. Redkar is the
person who appeared b	efore me, and said	d person acknowledged that he signed this instrument
and acknowledged it to	be his free and vo	luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.		
-0 1	Dated	
ATTACHE MEN	Signature of	
SEE MANUELL	Notary Publi	<u> </u>
SEE ATTACHED MENT	Printed Nam	e
	My appointm	nent expires
10		
8 May 11 20	009	Bosenlask
Date		Swarna Gamage
Witness: Lom Date: 11 May	a Tenl	·
Date: 11 May	2009	·

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County ofALAMEDA	}
	PATRICIA DUMATOL, NOTARY PUBLIC
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer V G . REDKAR Name(s) of Signer(s)
PATRICIA DUMATOL Commission # 1806165 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jul 11, 2012	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent removal a Description of Attached Document	Iaw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGN ME	Α.
Document Date:	
<i>WILLIA</i> Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Y ^O	PHIASIVONGSA, SWARNA GAMAGE, DARBY BRITIKE, M DENNY, DAVID J. BEARSS, HARIPRASAD VANKAYALPI NG XU, AND KRYSZTOF SWIERCZEK
Signer's Name:SANJEEV 6. REDKAR Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: _INVENTOR	JER ☐ Attorney in Fact

PATENT REEL: 022905 FRAME: 0258

11 May 2009 Date	Darby Brooke
Witness: (\(\) (\C \) \(\)	
Date Witness: May 2009 Date: 11 May 2009	William Denny
20 May 2009 Date State of Utah County of Salt Lake	David J. Bearss ss.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David J. Bearss is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public, State of Utah Commission # 575100 My Commission Expires July 09, 2012	Dated/ Signature of Notary Public	Nay 20, 200 Sallis A
	Printed Name	Sally

My appointment expires July 9, 2012

4

05/18/09	A co
Date	Hariprasad Vankayalapati
State of <u>Utah</u> County of <u>Salt Lake</u>) ss.
is the person who appeared	I know or have satisfactory evidence that Hariprasad Vankayalapated before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this ed it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
SALLY A. KNIGHTON Notary Public, State of Utah Commission # 575100 My Commission Expires July 09, 2012	Dated May 18, 2009 Signature of Notary Public Sally A. Knighton Printed Name Sally A. Knighton My appointment expires July 9, 2012
Of /18/2009 Date State of Utah County of Salt Lake	Yong Xu Se Se Se Se Se Se Se Se Se S
appeared before me, and	know or have satisfactory evidence that Yong Xu is the person who said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the

SALLY A. KNIGHTON
Notary Public, State of Utah
Commission # 575100
My Commission Expires
July 09, 2012

Signature of
Notary Public

Sally A. Knighton

My appointment expires

July 9, 2012

5/18/2009	- Sninger
Date	Krzysztof Swierczek
State of Utah	
County of Salt Lake	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Krzysztof Swierczek is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SALLY A. KNIGHTON
Notary Public, State of Utan Commission # 575100
My Commission Expires July 09, 2012

Dated
Signature of Notary Public Sally le. Frighton
Printed Name Sally A. Knighton
My appointment expires July 9, 2009 2012 AV

670095.420C2/1368847_1.DOC